2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

86 - CITY OF HAMLIN - FISHER CO M&O
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u $1,930 S0
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

86IS - CITY OF HAMLIN - FISHER CO I1&S
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u $1,930 S0
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

88 - RULE ISD - HASKELL
Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value

1 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC $390 S0
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
R46154
R51318
R27938
M102115
R21
R100404
R104479
M103120
R10408

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

HOGUE DANNY & MARY

TUTT RONNY & JANET
HIGGINBOTHAM H SEATON
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC #106 U
CHANEY GARY & SAMANTHA
PYRON JIMMY E

BONNETT KOLIN & CHELSE
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
PHILLIPS GREGORY A & JENNIFER

CAB - CITY OF ABILENE

Market Value

$5,054,510
$977,780
$823,250
$862,740
$696,470
$770,290
$722,790
$600,430
$501,830
$480,080

Taxable Value

$5,054,510
$872,800
$753,300
$718,330
$696,470
$619,510
$614,370
$541,100
$501,830
$480,080
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M710099
M709279
M711124
R15372
M30771
M103120
M96950
M702854
R14008275

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

R E JANES GRAVEL CO I

SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC

CAD - JONES CAD

Market Value

$64,068,060
$49,992,260
$46,971,810
$21,516,730
$7,612,780
$6,505,580
$6,137,410
$9,214,900
$5,337,190
$4,915,370

Taxable Value

$64,068,060
$49,992,260
$46,971,810
$18,719,550
$7,612,780
$6,505,580
$6,137,410
$6,102,754
$5,337,190
$4,915,370
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R15372
R47205
M111675
R104432
R42812
M30771
M2665
M712012
R102038
R26675

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

CAN - CITY OF ANSON
Owner Name

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

AEP TEXAS INC u

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ANSON FARMERS COOP PP

TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE

Market Value

$7,612,780
$4,361,200
$3,371,600
$2,126,470
$1,776,080
$1,605,590
$1,235,530
$1,000,000

$877,970

$723,170

Taxable Value

$7,612,780
$4,361,200
$3,371,600
$2,126,470
$1,776,080
$1,605,590
$1,235,530
$1,000,000

$877,970

$723,170
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R15372
R47205
M111675
R104432
R42812
M30771
M2665
M712012
R102038
R26675

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

CANIS - CITY OF ANSON I&S
Owner Name

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

AEP TEXAS INC u

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ANSON FARMERS COOP PP

TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING
BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO

WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE

Market Value

$7,612,780
$4,361,200
$3,371,600
$2,126,470
$1,776,080
$1,605,590
$1,235,530
$1,000,000

$877,970

$723,170

Taxable Value

$7,612,780
$4,361,200
$3,371,600
$2,126,470
$1,776,080
$1,605,590
$1,235,530
$1,000,000

$877,970

$723,170
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M30771
R106980
R105179
M708551
R103576
R13002604
R47
R105754
R32866

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

CHM - CITY OF HAMLIN M&O
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
REVOLUTION REAL ESTATE LLC

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ASPERMONT
RED DIAMOND ENERGY SVCS PP
HAMLIN PT, LLC

HERTEL GARY P

M&C LUMBER INC

SILVERSAGE LTD

WILCOX DAVID

Market Value

$2,555,690
$1,490,710
$1,456,490
$1,012,260
$817,490
$661,030
$769,790
$537,070
$449,770
$503,580

Taxable Value

$2,555,690
$1,490,710
$1,452,220
$1,012,260
$817,490
$659,930
$565,770
$537,070
$449,770
$423,910
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M30771
R106980
R105179
M708551
R103576
R13002604
R47
R105754
R32866

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

CHMIS - CITY OF HAMLIN I1&S
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
REVOLUTION REAL ESTATE LLC

FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF ASPERMONT
RED DIAMOND ENERGY SVCS PP
HAMLIN PT, LLC

HERTEL GARY P

M&C LUMBER INC

SILVERSAGE LTD

WILCOX DAVID

Market Value

$2,555,690
$1,490,710
$1,456,490
$1,012,260
$817,490
$661,030
$769,790
$537,070
$449,770
$503,580

Taxable Value

$2,555,690
$1,490,710
$1,452,220
$1,012,260
$817,490
$659,930
$565,770
$537,070
$449,770
$423,910
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711516
M111675
R103057
R105162
R105013
R104938
R101250
R25072
M102360
R101973

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

CHW - CITY OF HAWLEY
Owner Name

EXTRACT PRODUCTION SVCS

AEP TEXAS INC U

BW GAS & CONVENIENCE REAL ESTATE LL
TXOK INVESTMENTS LLC

BW GAS & CONVENIENCE RETAIL LLC
TAMRON CONSTRUCTION & LAND DEV. LLC
MODESTO PROPERTY #2

WOODARD ETTA

TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U

BEESON CHARLES R JR & DIANA L

Market Value

$3,302,090
$1,992,520
$1,214,740
$964,950
$822,880
$748,900
$555,750
$526,280
$499,200
$451,390

Taxable Value

$3,238,030
$1,992,520
$1,214,740
$964,950
$822,880
$740,580
$555,750
$503,440
$499,200
$436,390
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

R104618
M111675
R50587
M102360
R101651
R47367
M30771
R50136
R199196
R46400

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Owner Name

KOCH BENJAMIN D

AEP TEXAS INC U
MULLINS RUSSELL & SALLY
TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U
BARNES RUSTY & BILLIE

HUTTO SHIRLENE

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
DAVIS JAMES L

CLIFTON JENNY & LEE YOUNG &
WILSON PATTI RUTH

CLU - CITY OF LUEDERS

Market Value

$392,240
$329,210
$384,260
$292,200
$230,630
$243,910
$198,630
$136,120
$121,250
$106,550

Taxable Value

$374,310
$329,210
$302,380
$292,200
$230,200
$204,210
$198,630
$124,340
$116,790
$106,550
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M30771
R106545
M98420
R45460
R24456
R24428
R20007856
R51042
R106066

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

CST - CITY OF STAMFORD M&O
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
STAMFORD HOLDINGS BH LLC
STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
HOWARD DOUGLAS

AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY

WEST JAMES H

5 D ENTERPRISES LLC

MUELLER JERRY RAY & MELINDA
FIRST STATE BANK

Market Value

$4,199,790
$2,566,030
$1,118,780
$1,068,520
$1,009,000
$764,710
$710,160
$494,770
$508,190
$489,360

Taxable Value

$4,199,790
$2,566,030
$1,118,350
$1,068,520
$984,870
$763,330
$547,340
$494,480
$490,230
$489,360
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GFIl - HAMLIN ISD M&O - FISHER

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M109251 WALSH & WATTS INC
2 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
3 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
4 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U
5 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
6 M712048 SCURRY MIDSTREAM
7 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
8 M708986 STRAWBERRY HILL LLC
9 M705890 PLAINS PIPELINE LP V]
10 M708982 KINDER MORGAN SHELF PIPELINE

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$11,337,810
$9,831,400
$8,229,610
$7,339,560
$1,800,960
$1,622,890
$1,376,000
$1,042,480
$967,890
$796,820

Taxable Value

$11,052,736
$8,454,478
$8,229,610
$6,448,540
$1,800,960
$1,622,890
$1,293,430
$1,042,480
$967,890
$796,820
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GFIIS - HAMLIN ISD I1&S - FISHER

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M109251 WALSH & WATTS INC
2 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
3 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
4 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U
5 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
6 M712048 SCURRY MIDSTREAM
7 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
8 M708986 STRAWBERRY HILL LLC
9 M705890 PLAINS PIPELINE LP V]
10 M708982 KINDER MORGAN SHELF PIPELINE

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$11,337,810
$9,831,400
$8,229,610
$7,339,560
$1,800,960
$1,622,890
$1,376,000
$1,042,480
$967,890
$796,820

Taxable Value

$11,052,736
$8,454,478
$8,229,610
$6,448,540
$1,800,960
$1,622,890
$1,293,430
$1,042,480
$967,890
$796,820
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GHK - STAMFORD ISD M&O - HASKELL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 M702925 ETP CRUDE LLC U
3 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
4 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
5 M97415 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
6 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
7 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
8 M705746 G&F OILINC
9 M711980 WENDEBORN FRED
10 M706851 JQL ENERGY LLC

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value
$186,320

$93,220
$90,640
$85,820
$45,260
$42,450
$26,340
$26,000
$22,580
$12,620

Taxable Value

$186,320
$93,220
$90,640
$78,426
$45,260
$42,450
$26,340
$26,000
$22,580
$12,620
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GHKIS - STAMFORD ISD 1&S - HASKELL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u
2 M702925 ETP CRUDE LLC U
3 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
4 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
5 M97415 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
6 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
7 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
8 M705746 G&F OILINC
9 M711980 WENDEBORN FRED
10 M706851 JQL ENERGY LLC

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value
$186,320

$93,220
$90,640
$85,820
$45,260
$42,450
$26,340
$26,000
$22,580
$12,620

Taxable Value

$186,320
$93,220
$90,640
$78,426
$45,260
$42,450
$26,340
$26,000
$22,580
$12,620
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M710099
M709279
M711124
R15372
M30771
M103120
M96950
M702854
R14008275

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

GJO - JONES COUNTY
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

R E JANES GRAVEL CO I

SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC

Market Value

$64,068,060
$49,992,260
$46,971,810
$21,516,730
$7,612,780
$6,505,580
$6,137,410
$9,214,900
$5,337,190
$4,915,370

Taxable Value

$64,068,060
$49,992,260
$46,971,810
$18,719,550
$7,612,780
$6,505,580
$6,137,410
$6,102,754
$5,337,190
$4,915,370
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M710099
M709279
M711124
R15372
M30771
M103120
M96950
M702854
R14008275

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

GJOIS - JONES COUNTY I&S
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

R E JANES GRAVEL CO I

SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC

Market Value

$64,068,060
$49,992,260
$46,971,810
$21,516,730
$7,612,780
$6,505,580
$6,137,410
$9,214,900
$5,337,190
$4,915,370

Taxable Value

$64,068,060
$49,992,260
$46,971,810
$18,719,550
$7,612,780
$6,505,580
$6,137,410
$6,102,754
$5,337,190
$4,915,370
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GSW - HAMLIN ISD M&O - STONEWALL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U
2 M702917 PLAINS PIPELINE LP U
3 M705981 CULEBRA OIL & GAS LLC
4 M710123 J&M SWD LLC
5 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
6 M45714 S B STREET OPERATING INC
7 M702804 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD U
8 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC
9 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
10 M711669 KRP LEGACY ISLES LLC

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$8,825,150
$2,093,540
$178,030
$164,000
$134,330
$75,230
$51,210
$51,010
$41,000
$28,380

Taxable Value

$7,236,620
$2,093,540
$178,030
$164,000
$134,330
$52,884
$51,210
$51,010
$41,000
$28,380

Page 19 of 42



2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

GSWIS - HAMLIN ISD 1&S - STONEWALL

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M711385 SUNRISE Il PIPELINE LLC U
2 M702917 PLAINS PIPELINE LP U
3 M705981 CULEBRA OIL & GAS LLC
4 M710123 J&M SWD LLC
5 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
6 M45714 S B STREET OPERATING INC
7 M702804 ETC TEXAS PIPELINE LTD U
8 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC
9 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
10 M711669 KRP LEGACY ISLES LLC

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$8,825,150
$2,093,540
$178,030
$164,000
$134,330
$75,230
$51,210
$51,010
$41,000
$28,380

Taxable Value

$7,236,620
$2,093,540
$178,030
$164,000
$134,330
$52,884
$51,210
$51,010
$41,000
$28,380
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711525
M709279
M111675
R15372
R47205
R104432
R42812
M30771
M702906
M2665

O 00 NO UL WN -

=
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

HAN - ANSON HOSPITAL DIST
Owner Name

ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U

AEP TEXAS INC u

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U

BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
ANSON FARMERS COOP PP

Market Value

$117,391,920
$29,946,690
$8,273,850
$7,612,780
$4,361,200
$2,126,470
$1,776,080
$1,643,390
$1,449,100
$1,235,530

Taxable Value

$117,391,920
$29,946,690
$8,273,850
$7,612,780
$4,361,200
$2,126,470
$1,776,080
$1,643,390
$1,449,100
$1,235,530
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)
HCST - CITY OF STAMFORD - HASKELL M&O

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC u $193,910 $193,910
2 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC $109,000 $109,000
3 M710103 FIBERLIGHT A LLC $3,560 $3,560
4 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U $2,390 SO
5 M702926 DIRECTV LLC U $20 SO
6 M705891 DISH NETWORK LLC U $240 SO
7 M711673 FIBERLIGHT B LLC $90 SO
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HHM - HAMLIN HOSPITAL DIST M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 M96950 SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP
5 M702854 R E JANES GRAVEL CO |
6 M711647 DELTA OIL & GAS LTD
7 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
8 R181 JFOUR LLC
9 M711511 NBX ENERGY LLC
10 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$13,541,380
$6,343,520
$6,030,240
$9,132,820
$5,337,190
$4,973,790
$4,496,530
$2,992,190
$1,539,810
$1,519,070

Taxable Value

$13,541,380
$6,343,520
$6,030,240
$6,025,210
$5,337,190
$4,719,932
$3,911,980
$1,623,300
$1,539,810
$1,519,070
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HHST - STAMFORD HOSP - Haskell REPP

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
2 M702925 ETP CRUDE LLC U
3 M702906 BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC
4 M708375 LANDMASTER PARTNERS INC
5 M97415 SOUTHWESTERN BELL TELEPHONE U
6 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
7 M711490 GOLDEN HORSE GROUP CORP
8 M705746 G&F OIL INC
9 M711980 WENDEBORN FRED
10 M706851 JQL ENERGY LLC

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value
$186,320

$93,220
$90,640
$85,820
$45,260
$42,450
$26,340
$26,000
$22,580
$12,620

Taxable Value

$186,320
$93,220
$90,640
$78,426
$45,260
$42,450
$26,340
$26,000
$22,580
$12,620
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

HST - STAMFORD HOSPITAL DIST M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
2 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
3 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
4 R14008275 SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC
5 M711124 PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
6 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
7 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
8 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
9 R17596 KNOWLES ROYV SADLERN LIGHTNER
10 M702662 ABILENE LANDFILL TX I

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$48,048,800
$36,450,880
$10,681,600
54,046,560
$3,861,080
$3,000,910
$2,993,260
$2,562,020
$2,555,940
$2,410,820

Taxable Value

$48,048,800
$36,450,880
$10,681,600
$4,046,560
$3,359,140
$3,000,910
$2,826,330
$2,562,020
$2,555,940
$2,410,820
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SAB - ABILENE ISD

Owner Id Owner Name Market Value Taxable Value
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U $5,686,250 $5,686,250
2 R17596 KNOWLES ROYV SADLERN LIGHTNER $2,555,940 $2,555,940
3 M702662 ABILENE LANDFILL TX | $2,410,820 $2,410,820
4 M707255 DELEK MARKETING & SUPPLY | $2,355,660 $2,355,660
5 M705638 SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES LLC $2,000,610 $2,000,610
6 R7585 ABILENE ENVIRONMENTAL LANDFILL INC $1,967,550 $1,967,550
7 M702851 RANGER PLANT CONSTR PP $1,740,080 $1,740,080
8 M702438 BUCKEYE SUPPLY CO PP $1,242,490 $1,242,490
9 R54154 LEONARD WATER SERVICES LTD $1,060,790 $1,060,790
10 R16629 STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INS CO $1,046,370 $1,046,370
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709279
M711525
M111675
R15372
R47205
R104432
R42812
M30771
R181
M702906

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

SAN - ANSON ISD M&O
Owner Name

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

AEP TEXAS INC u

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
JFOURLLC

BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC

Market Value

$29,946,690
$117,391,920
$8,273,850
$7,612,780
$4,441,830
$2,126,470
$1,926,740
$1,643,390
$5,596,000
$1,481,470

Taxable Value

$29,946,690
$20,000,000
$8,273,850
$7,612,780
$4,361,710
$2,126,470
$1,776,780
$1,643,390
$1,591,300
$1,481,470
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M711525
M709279
M111675
R15372
R47205
R104432
R42812
M30771
R181
M702906

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

SANIS - ANSON ISD I1&S
Owner Name

ANSON SOLAR CENTER LLC PP

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U

AEP TEXAS INC u

LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
LAWRENCE HALL FORD

ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC

HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
JFOURLLC

BIG COUNTRY ELECTRIC COOP INC

Market Value

$117,391,920
$29,946,690
$8,273,850
$7,612,780
$4,441,830
$2,126,470
$1,926,740
$1,643,390
$5,596,000
$1,481,470

Taxable Value

$117,391,920
$29,946,690
$8,273,850
$7,612,780
$4,361,710
$2,126,470
$1,776,780
$1,643,390
$1,591,300
$1,481,470
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M711124
M103120
R49761
R104479
R102135
R49087
R104487
R104685
R105841

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

SCL - CLYDE-HAMBY ISD
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
WAGLEY RICHARD & MARILYN
BONNETT KOLIN & CHELSE
CALLAWAY DONALD A & STOMI
RHODES EDWARD DUSTY

BOESE TOBIAS J & WITNEY
GILILLAND MICHAEL & KAREN
DOS MAVERICKS LLC

Market Value

$6,492,440
$2,702,330
$864,440
$1,549,860
$600,430
$988,590
$2,557,910
$523,710
$519,490
$398,160

Taxable Value

$6,492,440
$2,351,030
$864,440
$654,710
$541,100
$504,310
$501,580
$423,710
$419,490
$398,160

Page 29 of 42



2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M710099
M111675
M711647
M709279
M711511
M30771

R106980

M707400
M711510
M103120

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Owner Name

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
AEP TEXAS INC u

DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
NBX ENERGY LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
REVOLUTION REAL ESTATE LLC
TREK RESOURCES INC

LKKTX 2018 LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

SHM - HAMLIN ISD M&O

Market Value

$13,541,380
$5,032,610
$4,973,790
$3,163,370
$1,539,810
$1,519,070
$1,456,490
$1,814,940
$2,315,990
$1,114,810

Taxable Value

$13,541,380
$5,032,610
$4,719,932
$3,163,370
$1,539,810
$1,519,070
$1,452,220
$1,229,268
$1,197,282
$1,114,810
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M710099
M111675
M711647
M709279
M711511
M30771

R106980

M707400
M711510
M103120

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Owner Name

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
AEP TEXAS INC u

DELTA OIL & GAS LTD

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
NBX ENERGY LLC

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
REVOLUTION REAL ESTATE LLC
TREK RESOURCES INC

LKKTX 2018 LLC

ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC

SHMIS - HAMLIN ISD 1&S

Market Value

$13,541,380
$5,032,610
$4,973,790
$3,163,370
$1,539,810
$1,519,070
$1,456,490
$1,814,940
$2,315,990
$1,114,810

Taxable Value

$13,541,380
$5,032,610
$4,719,932
$3,163,370
$1,539,810
$1,519,070
$1,452,220
$1,229,268
$1,197,282
$1,114,810
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M711124
M711516
M702901
M102115
M103120
R100866

R105162

M711157
M102360

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC U
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
EXTRACT PRODUCTION SVCS
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC#106 U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GRIFFITH TAYLOR & SASHA

TXOK INVESTMENTS LLC

ETP CRUDE LLC PP

TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U

SHW - HAWLEY ISD M&O

Market Value

$23,423,300
$13,159,120
$3,302,090
$2,866,840
$1,915,730
$1,695,420
$2,181,440
$1,366,950
$1,350,550
$1,306,200

Taxable Value

$23,423,300
$11,448,430
$3,302,090
$2,866,840
$1,915,730
$1,695,420
$1,617,170
$1,366,950
$1,350,550
$1,306,200
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M111675
M711124
M711516
M702901
M102115
M103120
R100866

R105162

M711157
M102360

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Owner Name

AEP TEXAS INC u
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
EXTRACT PRODUCTION SVCS
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS PP
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC#106 U
ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
GRIFFITH TAYLOR & SASHA

TXOK INVESTMENTS LLC

ETP CRUDE LLC PP

TAYLOR TELEPHONE CO-OP U

SHWIS - HAWLEY ISD 1&S

Market Value

$23,423,300
$13,159,120
$3,302,090
$2,866,840
$1,915,730
$1,695,420
$2,181,440
$1,366,950
$1,350,550
$1,306,200

Taxable Value

$23,423,300
$11,448,430
$3,302,090
$2,866,840
$1,915,730
$1,695,420
$1,617,170
$1,366,950
$1,350,550
$1,306,200
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SLU - LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 R49954 STOVALL BRIAN R & KELLY
5 M710103 FIBERLIGHT A LLC
6 R105177 TEXAS LIMESTONE LLC
7 R106419 MIMS TONY & JENNIFER
8 R45516 SCOTT PERRY & LEANNE
9 R20007590 STOVALL WILLIAM T & SHELLY
10 M710956 EL PRADO STONE LP PP

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$15,243,620
$10,681,600
$6,929,770
$2,472,030
$849,510
$702,280
$629,350
$2,726,900
$1,409,550
$525,990

Taxable Value

$15,243,620
$10,681,600
$6,929,770
$1,408,410
$849,510
$632,050
$629,350
$600,030
$537,190
$525,990
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SLUIS - LUEDERS-AVOCA ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M709279 LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
3 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
4 R49954 STOVALL BRIAN R & KELLY
5 M710103 FIBERLIGHT A LLC
6 R105177 TEXAS LIMESTONE LLC
7 R106419 MIMS TONY & JENNIFER
8 R45516 SCOTT PERRY & LEANNE
9 R20007590 STOVALL WILLIAM T & SHELLY
10 M710956 EL PRADO STONE LP PP

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$15,243,620
$10,681,600
$6,929,770
$2,472,030
$849,510
$702,280
$629,350
$2,726,900
$1,409,550
$525,990

Taxable Value

$15,243,620
$10,681,600
$6,929,770
$1,408,410
$849,510
$632,050
$629,350
$600,030
$537,190
$525,990
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M702854
M711124
M709279
M102115
R107160
M111675
M712391
R105418
M96950
R16874

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Owner Name

R E JANES GRAVEL CO |
PERMIAN EXPRESS PARTNERS U
LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC #106 U
LANCASTER JOHN REVOCABLE TRUST
AEP TEXAS INC U

GRAYROCK ENERGY II LLC

SMITH JACOB L & JESICA
SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

HALEY WILLIAM H & CHERILYN

SME - MERKEL ISD

Market Value

$5,337,190
$4,496,530
$2,693,480
$823,100
$1,151,670
$622,500
$595,310
$563,260
$816,840
$522,020

Taxable Value

$5,337,190
$3,911,980
$2,693,480
$823,100
$635,530
$622,500
$595,310
$563,260
$552,180
$516,960
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M710099
M111675
R102405
R11798
R56130
R105933
R28470
R103987
R199524
R45626

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

SPC - PAINT CREEK ISD
Owner Name

ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX

AEP TEXAS INC u

YOUNG DUFF & MIRIAM

BUERGER KENNETH W

BREWER JOE & KARLA

BUERGER KENNETH W & GINA LIFE ESTATE
DAVIS TRUMAN R

BUERGER CHEYENNE F

TROTTER LARRY G & SUSAN M
PENDERGRAFT DANA & GAYLA

Market Value

$2,338,480
$1,029,320
$684,130
$379,700
$360,470
$575,040
$389,420
$201,590
$277,770
$126,660

Taxable Value

$2,338,480
$1,029,320
$414,890
$265,880
$142,660
$102,310
$80,220
$74,030
$27,170
$26,660
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M709279
R100989
R106098
R106616
R8013935
R17680
R12772
R105400
M47021
R104592

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Owner Name

LONE STAR TRANSMISSION U
HANZEL-MOSELELY LLC

SMITH ROSE

THOMPSON KYLE S & KOLISTA M
ESTES DAVID M & VELDA

LAKEY HERBERT C & BARBARA
MEANS ALAN D & DONNA R
STEVENS RONNIE M

DWR OIL COMPANY INC
WATSON JANICE HILL

SRO - ROBY ISD

Market Value

$486,670
$723,430
$258,300
$194,510
$966,930
$428,050
$244,630
$250,040

$76,450
$204,800

Taxable Value

$486,670
$302,750
$258,300
$194,510
$179,090
$152,370
$98,010
$90,500
$76,450
$75,210
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SST - STAMFORD ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 R14008275 SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC
4 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
5 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
6 R106545 STAMFORD HOLDINGS BH LLC
7 M98420 STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
8 R45460 HOWARD DOUGLAS
9 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
10 R24456 AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$18,868,780
$6,202,890
$4,046,560
$2,668,180
$1,797,280
$1,121,520
$1,068,520
$1,124,440
$805,080
$766,190

Taxable Value

$18,868,780
$6,202,890
$4,046,560
$2,668,180
$1,701,880
$1,121,090
$1,068,520
$998,990
$805,080
$764,810
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

SSTIS - STAMFORD ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M710099 ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION OF TX
2 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC V]
3 R14008275 SWENSON FLAT TOP RANCH LLC
4 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
5 M701990 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
6 R106545 STAMFORD HOLDINGS BH LLC
7 M98420 STAMFORD FARMERS COOP GIN PP
8 R45460 HOWARD DOUGLAS
9 M103120 ONCOR ELECTRIC DELIVERY CO LLC
10 R24456 AEP TEXAS NORTH COMPANY

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$18,868,780
$6,202,890
$4,046,560
$2,668,180
$1,797,280
$1,121,520
$1,068,520
$1,124,440
$805,080
$766,190

Taxable Value

$18,868,780
$6,202,890
$4,046,560
$2,668,180
$1,701,880
$1,121,090
$1,068,520
$998,990
$805,080
$764,810
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

Owner Id

M96950
M111675
M701990
R100302
M701032
R102555
R102584
M102115
R100438
R43269

O 00 NO UL WN -

[y
o

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Owner Name

SOJOURNER DRILLING CORP

AEP TEXAS INC u

ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX PIPL U
PAYNE MARK

STAR PRODUCTION INC

ROBERTS BETH & CLINT ROBERTS
SHACKLETON BRADLEY & HEATHER
TAYLOR ELEC CO-OP INC #106 U
WATTS BOB AND VICKIE

BROWN TERRY GENE & BECKY

STR - TRENT ISD

Market Value

$7,644,740
$375,130
$366,820
$435,790
$268,730
$331,410
$490,670
$198,990
$186,160
$801,490

Taxable Value

$4,912,502
$375,130
$344,810
$335,790
$268,730
$231,410
$231,340
$198,990
$186,160
$167,940
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2024 Combined Top 10 Tax Payers (by Taxable Value)

WWD - WCTMWD

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M111675 AEP TEXAS INC U
2 R104432 ESC CAPITAL INVESTMENTS LLC
3 R42812 HALL LAWRENCE CHEV OLDS & BUICK
4 M30771 ATMOS ENERGY / MID-TEX DIST U
5 R15372 LAWRENCE HALL CHEV OLDS BUICK INC
6 M2665 ANSON FARMERS COOP PP
7 M712012 TEJAS CONCRETE PUMPING
8 R102038 BROOKSHIRE GROCERY CO
9 R26675 WILSON RAY ETUX LOUISE
10 R8014175 FIRST NATIONAL BANK ANSON

7/23/2024 2:53:31PM

Market Value

$3,371,600
$2,126,470
$1,776,080
$1,605,590
$1,511,620
$1,235,530
$1,000,000

$877,970

$723,170

$680,740

Taxable Value

$3,371,600
$2,126,470
$1,776,080
$1,605,590
$1,511,620
$1,235,530
$1,000,000

$877,970

$723,170

$680,740

Page 42 of 42



